
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 10/29/21

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 1,851,327
2nd Payment 1,943,893

1 10/06/21 Wed $22,311,330 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $14,174,344 1.411 3.7% 3.7% 3rd Payment 2,041,087
2 10/09/21 Sat $25,014,678 $32,524,522 $31,000,000 $21,600,000 1.434 4.2% 7.8% 4th Payment 2,143,142
3 10/11/21 Mon $12,853,798 $38,792,730 $38,000,000 $26,500,000 1.434 2.2% 9.8% 5th Payment 2,250,299
4 10/13/21 Wed $17,463,970 $47,309,108 $50,000,000 $34,900,000 1.434 2.9% 12.4% 6th Payment 2,362,814
5 10/16/21 Sat $25,018,054 $58,637,792 $60,000,000 $42,500,000 1.413 4.2% 16.1% 7th Payment 2,480,955
6 10/18/21 Mon $13,223,386 $64,991,798 $65,000,000 $46,000,000 1.413 2.2% 18.0% 8th Payment 2,605,002
7 10/20/21 Wed $17,993,180 $73,637,751 $73,000,000 $51,700,000 1.413 3.0% 20.5% 9th Payment 2,735,252
8 10/23/21 Sat $25,920,970 $86,824,260 $86,000,000 $60,400,000 1.425 4.3% 23.9% 10th Payment 2,872,015
9 10/25/21 Mon $14,271,568 $93,740,171 $93,000,000 $65,300,000 1.425 2.4% 25.8% 11th Payment 3,015,616

10 10/27/21 Wed $20,441,000 $103,645,748 $102,000,000 $71,600,000 1.425 3.4% 28.3% 12th Payment 3,166,397

11 10/30/21 Sat $29,954,273 $116,171,310 $116,000,000 $82,800,000 1.401 5.0% 31.9% 13th Payment 3,324,716
12 11/01/21 Mon $15,127,862 $123,165,374 $123,000,000 $87,800,000 1.401 2.6% 33.6% 14th Payment 3,490,952
13 11/03/21 Wed $21,076,715 $132,025,857 $0 1.401 3.5% 36.0% 15th Payment 3,665,500
14 11/06/21 Sat $31,592,772 $145,307,205 $0 1.401 5.3% 39.4% 16th Payment 3,848,775
15 11/08/21 Mon $15,879,263 $151,982,720 $0 1.401 2.7% 41.0% 17th Payment 4,041,214
16 11/10/21 Wed $22,240,150 $161,332,301 $0 1.401 3.7% 43.2% 18th Payment 4,243,274
17 11/13/21 Sat $35,023,747 $176,056,005 $0 1.401 5.8% 46.5% 19th Payment 4,455,438
18 11/15/21 Mon $16,736,743 $183,091,998 $0 1.401 2.8% 48.0% 20th Payment 4,678,210
19 11/17/21 Wed $23,574,559 $193,002,554 $0 1.401 4.0% 50.1% 21st Payment 4,912,120
20 11/20/21 Sat $36,701,384 $208,431,522 $0 1.401 6.1% 53.1% 22nd Payment 5,157,726
21 11/22/21 Mon $17,397,510 $215,745,296 $0 1.401 2.9% 54.5% 23rd Payment 5,415,613
22 11/24/21 Wed $24,444,460 $226,021,551 $0 1.401 4.1% 56.3% 24th Payment 5,686,393
23 11/27/21 Sat $38,055,665 $242,019,849 $0 1.401 6.3% 59.1% 25th Payment 5,970,713
24 11/29/21 Mon $12,668,867 $247,345,739 $0 1.401 2.1% 60.0% 26th Payment 6,269,249
25 12/01/21 Wed $26,329,128 $258,414,294 $0 1.401 4.4% 61.7% 27th Payment 6,582,711
26 12/04/21 Sat $41,670,953 $275,932,429 $0 1.401 6.9% 64.4% 28th Payment 6,911,847
27 12/06/21 Mon $14,569,197 $282,057,203 $0 1.401 2.5% 65.2% 29th Payment 7,257,439
28 12/08/21 Wed $30,278,497 $294,786,041 $0 1.401 5.0% 67.0% 30th Payment 7,620,311
29 12/11/21 Sat $39,254,038 $311,288,125 $0 1.401 6.5% 69.1%
30 12/13/21 Mon $15,443,348 $317,780,385 $0 1.401 2.6% 69.9% Total 123,000,000
31 12/15/21 Wed $33,306,347 $331,782,107 $0 1.401 5.5% 71.6%
32 12/18/21 Sat $42,394,361 $349,604,357 $0 1.401 7.0% 73.6%
33 12/20/21 Mon $17,239,101 $356,851,538 $0 1.401 2.9% 74.4%
34 12/22/21 Wed $37,969,235 $372,813,501 $0 1.401 6.3% 76.0%
35 12/25/21 Sat $45,785,910 $392,061,531 $0 1.401 7.5% 77.8%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $14,300,000

Graduated PaymentsCOVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 10/29/2021


